

100990893

HEET

8. (2) . 8 M. (2) . 55

1. Name of conveying party:

Pyros Education Group, Ltd.

A corporation of the State of New Jersey 2. Name and Address of receiving party:

Medical Media Information (Netherlands) BV Gooimeer 5/27 1411 DD Naarden, Netherlands

A corporation of the Netherlands

Domestic representative designation attached

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution date: 2/5/99

4. Application Numbers or Registration Numbers:

A. Trademark Applications:

None

B. Trademark Registration Numbers:

Reg. No. 2194624 Reg. No. 2113187 Reg. No. 2133944 Reg. No. 2133943

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be sent:

Robert D. Frawley 64 Maple Avenue Morristown, NJ 07964 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 4

7. Total Fee: \$115.00 ENCLOSED

8. Deposit Account Number: N/A

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert D. Frawley (Name of Person signing)

Signature

 $\frac{3/11/9\varsigma}{Date}$

)3/19/1999 **DNBUYEN 00000214 21946/2**

01 FC:481 02 FC:482



DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mark: PYROS	Registration No.: 2194624

Medical Media Information (Netherlands) BV Name of Assignee

March 9, 1999
Date of Signature

ROBERT D. FRAWLEY, whose postal address is

64 Maple Avenue Morristown, NJ 07960

is hereby designated Assignee's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the Marks may be served.

Medical Media Information (Netherlands) BV

By:

Steven P. Simcox, authorized agent

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment of Trademark/Registrations and Applications

Pyros Education Group, Ltd., ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using marks for which appropriate applications for registration have been filed in United States Patent and Trademark Office, or in respect of which such registrations have been granted, all as detailed on Schedule 1 hereto.

Medical Media Information (Netherlands) BV ("Assignee") has, by separate agreement, acquired substantially all of the operating assets of the Assignor including all right title in interest in into the marks, registrations and applications therefor listed on Schedule 1.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on Schedule 1 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks and the registrations thereof or applications therefor.

Pyros Education Group, Ltd.

On the 5 day of February, 1999, before me personally came 1 / Monuse to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the of Pyros Education Group, Ltd., the corporation described in, and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that the instrument was so executed by him by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

(SEAL)

ELIZABETH M. DONNELLY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2002

Assignment of Trademark Registrations and Applications Pyros Education Group, Ltd., Assignor Medical Media Information (Netherlands) BV, Assignee February 5, 1999

Schedule 1

1. PYROS®

Registration no. 2194624, registration date 10/13/98

2. Current Clinical Trials Oncology®

Registration no. 2113187, registration date 11/11/97

3. Oncology Newslink®

Registration no. 2133944, registration date 2/3/98

4. Oncology This Week®

Registration no. 2133943, registration date 2/3/98

RECORDED: 03/17/1999